
...F'?
,i

-\

Rrpuslt\jon rH[ PHTLTPPTNE, *

PHI LI PPI NE STATISTICS AUTHORITY

REQUEST FOR QUOTATIONl

The Philippine Statistics Authority (PSA), through ils Bids and Awards Committee,
intends to procure Paper shredder, which will be undertaken in accordance with section 52.1b
(Shopping) of the 20'16 Revised lmplementing Rules and Regulations of Republic Act No. 9194,
with an Approved Budget of the contract (ABC) in the amount of rhirty Thousand pesos only
(PhP30,000.00).

Please quote your best offer for the item/s described herein, subject to the Terms and
conditions provided below. submit your quotation duly signed by you or your duly authorized
representative not later than {7 November 2020 at 1.1 :OO A.M. through email at bac-
secretariat@Dsa.gov.Dh.

For any clarification, you may contact us at telephone no. (02) 8374-8293 or email address
at bac-secretariat@psa.gov.ph.

MINERVA ELOI
w clwt

{a QUIVIAS
l4l@
P. ES

Clpirperson, Bids and Awards Commlttee
I

TERMS AND 6ONDITIONS
Bidders shall provide correct and accurate information required in this form.
Price quotation/s must be valid for a period of thirty (30) calendar days from the date of submissron.
Price quotation/s, to be denominated in phitippine peso, shall include all taxes duties and/or tevies payable
Quotations exceeding the Approved Budget for the Conlract shall be rejected.
Award of contract shall be made to the lowest quotation which complies with the technical speciflcations andother
terms and conditions stated herein.
Any interlineations, erasures, or overwriting shall be valid only if they are signed or initialed by you or any of your
duly authorized represenlative/s.
ln case of two or more bidders are determined to have submitted the Lowest Calculated Quotation/Lowest
Calculated and Responsive Quotation, lhe PSA shall adopt and employ'draw lots' as the tie-breaking method to
finally determine the single winning provider in accordance with GppB Circutar 06-2005.
The item/s shallbe delivered according to the requirements specified in the Technical specilications.
The PSA shall have the right io inspecl and/or to test the goods to confirm their conformity to the technical
specifications.
Payment shall be made afrer delivery and upon the submission of the required supporting documents, i e, Order
Slipand/or Billing statement, bythe supplier. OurGovernment Servicing Bank, i.e, the Land-Bank ofthe phiIppjnes,
shall credit the amount due to the identified bank account of the supplier not earlier than twenty four (24) hours,
but not later than forty-eight (48) hours, upon receipt of our advice. Please note that the corresponding bank
transfer fee, if any, shall be chargeable to the account of the supplier.
Liquidated damages equivalent to one tenth of one percent (O.OO1) of the value of the goods not delivered withln
the prescribed delivery period shall be imposed per day of delay The PSA shall rescind the contract once the
cumulative amount of liquidated damages reaches ten percent (10%) of the amount of the conlract without
prejudice to other courses of action and remedies open to it

The following documents are likewise required to be submitted on the specified deadlines

1 As of 02 October 2020
PSA Complex, East Avenue, Diliman, Quezon City, philippines 1 101
Telephone: (632) 8938-5267
www.psa.gov.ph

1

2
3

4
5

6

7.

8.
9.

10

11

Document Deadline Remarks
Not laler lhan ln case nol yel availa ble, you may submil your expired Business or
November 2020 at 11:00

A.M. (togelher with
quotalion)

Mayor's permit with Omcial Rec€ipt of renewat apptication, however, a

copy of your 2020 Businoss and Mayor's permit sha be required to be
submitted aftgr award of contract but before paymont,

copy of 2020 Mayor's or Business
Permit and Valid PhitcEps
Registration (Platinum Membership)

A EI,1iE
iadql
E?t..t,.,



Request for Quotation
PR No. FAS01-20-1 0-01 50

After having carefully read and accepted the Terms and Conditions, l/we submit our

quotation/s for the item/s as follows:

Item(s) and specif ication(s)

Minimum
Unit Qty Unit Price

Total Amount

(VAT inclusive)

Compliance with
Technical

Specifications
{pls. check)

Paper Shredder (5 units)

Specifications:

. Strip-cut or cross-cut

. Receptacle Volume: 20 liters
(min) capacity, see through,
translucent or opaque paper
bin

. Sheet Capacity: l0 sheets
(max) using 70 gsm paper; or
8 sheets (max) using 80 gsm
paper

. lntake throat width: 220mm
(min)

. Cutting Width: 4mm (max)

. cutting Speed: somm/sec

. Can also shred paper clips,
staples, credit cards and
compact discs

. Electric motor: 150 watts
(min)

. Continuous run time: '10

minutes (min)
. Automatic starustop control
. Mobility: with ball casers
. With Operating Manual in

English
. Brand shall be

engraved/embossed/printed
on the item

. Markings: Must comply with
the minimum labeling
requirements under
Consumer Act of the
Philippines

. Warranty: One (1) year on
pa rts and serYice

Other specifications:
. Jam Proof
. Safety Sensor
. Silent Operation
. Mess Reduction System
. Energy saving System

lot 1 P P

Total Amount in
Words:

Page 2 of 3

Yes I No

I

I



Request for Quotation
PR No. FAS01-20-1 0-01 50

Printed Name of authorized representative/Signature_
Position:

Name of Company

Address: Email Addressl

Fax No.

Date:

Tel No.: _ Cellphone No.

Page 3 of 3


